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Year 1/2 Cycle A 
Long Term Plan 

Spittal Community School 
 

 Autumn 1 
“Does a 

Dinosaur Make 
a Good Pet?” 

Autumn 2 
“What was life 

Like during 
WW1?” 

Spring 1 
“Can real 
people be 

Superheroes?” 

Spring 2 
“Hello, is this 

planet Earth?” 

Summer 1 
Can Plants 

Grow in Space? 

Summer 2 
Why do crabs 

live on the 
beach? 

 

Literacy Information 
Texts 

Stories from 
familiar 
settings 

Instructions 
Reports 

Diaries 
Poetry  and 

Songs 
Traditional 

Tales 

Non-fiction 
Poetry and 

songs 
Newspaper 

Recount 

Letters 
Story Writing 

Traditional 
Tales 

Poems about 
Nature 

Information texts 

Numeracy  
White Rose  

Year 1 

Number: Place value (within 10) 
Number: Addition and 
Subtraction (within 10) 
Geometry: Shape 
Number: Place value (within 20) 

Number: Addition and 
Subtraction (within 20) 
Number: Place value (within 50 
and including, multiples of 2, 
5 and 10) 
Measurement: Length and 
Height 

Measurement: Weight and 
Volume 

Number: Multiplication and 
Division (reinforce multiples of 2, 
5 and 10) 
Number: Fractions 
Geometry: Position and Direction 
Number: Place Value (within 100) 
Measurement: Money 

Time 

Big Maths 
Learn It’s 

1+9 2+8 3+7 4+6 5+5 4+2 5+2 6+2 7+2 9+2 
4+3 5+3 6+3 

6+6 7+7 8+8 9+9 



Numeracy 
White Rose 

Year 2 

Place Value 
 

Addition & 
Subtraction 

Addition & 
Subtraction 

 
Money 

 
Multiplication 

& Division 

Multiplication 
& Division 

 
Statistics 

 
Properties of 

Shape 

Properties of 
Shape 

 
Fractions 

 
Length & 

Height 

Position & 
Direction 

 
Problem 
Solving & 
Efficient 
Methods 

 
Time 

Mass, Capacity & 
Temperature 

 
Investigations 

Big Maths 
Learn Its 

3+8 
3+9 
4+7 
4+8 
4+9 

X 10 Table 
 
 

3+8 
3+9 
4+7 
4+8 
4+9 

X 10 Table 
 

5+4 
5+6 
6+7 
8+7 
8+9 

X 5 Table 

5+4 
5+6 
6+7 
8+7 
8+9 

X 5 Table 
 

5+9 
6+9 
7+9 
5+7 
5+8 
6+8 

X 2 Table 

5+9 
6+9 
7+9 
5+7 
5+8 
6+8 

X 2 Table 

Science Living and Non 
Living 

Basic Needs for 
Humans and 

Animals 
 

The Seasons 
and weather 
 (Year 1 only) 

Materials & 
Properties 

 

Forces 
Launch & 
Landing 

Plants 
Living Things 

 

Habitats 

History  WW1 
Events Beyond 
Living Memory 

Great Fire of 
London 

Different ways 
of life 

Lives of 
Significant 

People 
Tim Peake & 

Lives of 
Significant 

People 
Tim Peake & 

 



Neil Armstrong Neil Armstrong 

Geography  Map Work  Aerial 
Photographs 
Landmarks 
Compass 

Directions 
Human & 
Physical 
Features 

Compare and 
contrast a small 
area in the UK 

with a non-
European 
Country 

Seasonal & 
Daily Weather 

Pattern 

 

RE Creation 
Harvest 

Celebration 

Christianity 
Christmas Story 

Different 
Religions and 
their symbols 

Christianity 
Easter Story 

Judaism World Faith 

Art Self Portraits 
Directed 
Drawing  
Printing 

Christmas Craft 
 

Drawing Skills Famous Artists 
(Van Gough 
and Peter 
Thorpe)  

 

Direct Drawing 
Printing 

Sculpture 
 

DT   Design and 
Make a Fire 

engine 

Design and 
Make a rocket 

 Design a 3D 
model 

Music Express 
 

Human Body Christmas 
Nativity 
Seasons 

Sounds and 
Poetry 

Communication Animals  
Story Time 

Environment and 
Buildings 
Our Land 

ICT E- safety  Programming 
 

Handling Data Multimedia Technology in 
our Lives 

E-Safety  

PE Ball skills Ball skills Group Games Invasion Games Net/ Court Striking/ Fielding 



Swimming (Year 
2) 

Swimming (Year 
2) 

Swimming (Year 
2) 

Swimming (Year 
2) 

games 
Swimming         

(Years 1 and 2) 

games 
Swimming  

(Years 1 and 2) 
PHSE 
SEAL 

New 
Beginnings 

Getting on and 
Falling Out 

Good To Be Me Going for Goals Relationships Changes 

       

 

 


